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Conditions of Admission

Spectators attending the track do so entirely at their own risk. It is a condition
of admission that the Mallory Park Circuit Limited and all persons having any
connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the
meeting (including the drivers and owners of vehicles and passengers in
vehicles) are absolved from all responsibility and liability whatsoever from
negligence, or by accident causing loss, damage or personal injury to spec-
tators or ticket-holders, or to their goods or vehicles.

Postponement of the Meeting

The Club reserves the right to postpone or cancel the meeting.

For the Attention of Spectators

Please do not leave litter about the grounds—take it with you. If an accident occurs
leave it to the marshals, the dociors and St. John Ambulance men who are’in
attendance.

Remember to drive with care and caution when leaving the ground.

To safeguard both competitors and public—dogs are not admitted unless kept on a
leash. This is most important.

Prohibited Area Notices: The public are not admitted in the areas where these
notices are displayed. The fences are there for protection, and any person or persons
found trespassing, or wilfully damaging trees, fences, etc., will be prosecuted by
Mallory Park Circuit Lid.

Flag Signals

National Flag Start
Red ... Stop, All Drivers
Black, with Driver’'s Number That Driver to Stop
All White ... Ambulance on the Course
Yellow Danger, Drive Slowly
Green Course Clear

Red and Yellow Vertical Stripes
Chequered, Black and White

Qil on Course
Finish
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Officials of the Meeting

STEWARDS: CHIEF SCRUTINEER:
For the A.C.U. A. G. Briggs
V. Cooper
For East Midland Centre A.C.U. STéR-II;gS[ey
T. Crabtree .
T. E. Stevenson MARSHALS:

Member of East Midlands Centre Clubs
ASSISTANT SECRETARY:

TIMEKEEPERS:
A. F. Faulkner (i/c)

L. A. Cranshaw G. Reynolds
C. N. Rowland
R. C. Allcock CLERK OF THE COURSE:
R. Connor A. Taylor
LAP SCORER: ASSISTANT CLERK OF THE COURSE:
Mrs. C. Robotham F. Wallis
COMMENTATOR: JUDGE:
E. Dow E. Gant
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CHGI.FH.MI\?OlfSris J. R. Walton, 62 Larges Street,

Derby. 44158.
CHIEF PADDOCK MARSHAL:
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Programme of Events

Approx.
Time of
laps Start
RACE 1. EVENT TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT RACE—Heat One ... s 5 12,30 p.m.
RACE 2. EVENT TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT RACE—Heat Two ... 5 12.45 p.m.
RACE 3. EVENT SIX—THREEWHEELERS RACE—Heat One ... 5 1.00 p.m.
RACE 4. EVENT TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT FINAL 10 1.15 p.m.
INTERVAL
RACE 5. EVENT SIX—THREEWHEELERS—Heat Two 5 1.50 p.m.
RACE 6. EVENT THREE—JUNIOR RACE—Heat One 5 2.05 p.m.
RACE 7. EVENT THREE—JUNIOR RACE—Heat Two 5 2.20 p.m.
RACE 8. EVENT THREE—JUNIOR RACE—Heat Three 5 2.35 p.m.
RACE 9. EVENT FIVE—I125 c.c.-1,000 c.c.—Heat One 5 2.50 p.m.
RACE 10. EVENT FIVE—125 c.c.-1,000 c.c.—Heat Two 5 3.05 p.m.
RACE 11. EVENT THREE—JUNIOR FINAL . 15 3.20 p.m.
RACE 12. EVENT FOUR—SENIOR RACE—Heat One ... 5 3.45 p.m.
RACE 13. EVENT FOUR—SENIOR RACE—Heat Two 5 4.00 p.m.
RACE 14. EVENT FIVE—125 c.c.-1,000 c.c. FINAL ... 15 4.15 p.m.
RACE 15. EVENT ONE—ULTRA-LIGHTWEIGHT RACE 8 4.40 p.m.
RACE 16. EVENT FOUR—SENIOR FINAL 15 5.00 p.m.
A Round of the Shell 500 c.c. Championship Race

RACE 17. EVENT SIX—THREEWHEELERS FINAL 8 5.25 p.m.



TODAY’S COMPETITORS

No.
1

Name
JOHN COOPER

DAVE CROXFORD
RON CHANDLER

PERCY TAIT
PAT MAHONEY

MICK ANDREW

Town Machine
Derby 350 Yamsel
500 Seeley

Entrant—Walter Wragg Lid., Chesterfield

Ruislip Gardens 348 Yamaha
496 Norton

Sevenoaks 498 Seeley
648 Triumph

Entrant—Reg. Kirby, Stanford-le-hope

Coventry 498 Metisse Triumph
750 Triumph Trident
Crayford 348 Kuhn Seeley

496 Kuhn Seeley
745 Kuhn Seeley
Entrant—Gus Kuhn Motors, London
London 348 Kuhn Seeley
496 Kuhn Seeley \
745 Kuhn Seeley |
Entrant—Gus Kuhn Motors, London

7 BOB HEATH

8 BRIAN KEMP

9 PAUL SMART

10 ALAN BARNETT
11 REX BUTCHER

12 DEREK CHATTERTON

14 PETER WILLIAMS
15 KENNETH REDFERN

16 DONALD MAY
17 MALCOLM UPHILL

18
19 TONY RUTTER

20 JOHN TAYLOR

21 DAVE BROWNING

Walsall 349 B.S.A.

499 B.S.A.

654 B.S.A.
Windsor 247 Endurol Special

348 Higley Aermacchi

496 Higley Seeley
Entrant—Five Star Speed Equipe, Windsor

750 Curley Norton
Entrant—R.E.G. Mouldings, Sidcup

Maidstone 246 J.F. Yamaha
496 J.F. Seeley
745 J.F. Norton
lver 350
496 Seeley
Tonbridge 350 Quaife Seeley

500 Quaife Metisse
Entrant—R. T. Quaife Engineering, Tonbridge
Boston 246 Chat Yamaha
348 Chat Yamaha
Entrant—Chatterton’s Motors, Boston
Andover 350 Arter A.J.S.
500 Arter Matchless

Hutton Rudby 344 Aermacchi

745 Dunstall
Entrant—Paul Dunstall, London
Farnborough 348 Petty Manx

499 Petty Manx
600 Petty Special

Caerphilly 247 Crooks Suzuki
345 Altair
499 Norton
Stourbridge 248 Yamaha
349 Yamaha
Entrant—R. Priest, Stourbridge
Gravesend 349 Aermacchi

Entrant—K. Burns, Guildford
498 Monty Seeley
649 Monty Monard
Entrant—Monty & Ward, Edenbridge
Cheltenham 124 Yamaha
246 Yamaha
348 Yamaha
Entrant—Jack Browning, Cheltenham

22

23

MARTIN CARNEY

JOHN HEDGER

Wallington 349 Shepherd Kawasaki

405 Shepherd Kawasaki
Entrant—Thomas School of Motoring, London
Weybridge 683 Rickman Metisse

TODAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

No.
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34

35
36

37

38
39
40
41

42

43
44

45

46
47

48

49
50

51
52

53
54

Name
NIGEL PALMER

BRIAN HUSSEY
ROGER CORBETT
LOUIS GEESON
BARRY RANDLE
ROBIN DUFFTY
GEOFFREY YOUNG
GEOFF BARRY

STANLEY WOODS
ADRIAN COOPER
IVAN HACKMAN

ALAN ROGERS
COLIN THOMPSON

DICK PIPES

ANTHONY JEFFERIES
BRIAN STEENSON
GARTH NEVELING
PETER DAVIES

GEORGE COLLIS

DEREK BEST
MAURICE CARROLL

BRIAN EDWARDS

MAC JONES
BRIAN ADAMS

JOHN BARTON

JOHN McKIERNAN
MICHAEL COLLINS

DAVID HUNT
RICHARD DIFAZIO

NORMAN WHITE
HOWARD ROBINSON

Town Machine
Berkhamsted 496 Matchless Metisse
Welwyn 496 Seeley
700 Rickman
Entrant—Keith Manning, Wokingham
Cheltenham 745 Corbett Domiracer

Entrant—Jack Browning, Cheltenham
Sutton Coldfield 344 Aermacchi Metisse
745 Norton Atlas
Stourbridge 496 Seeley
Entrant—Reg Gower, Stourbridge

Windsor 499 Petty Norton
600 Petty Norton
LonZon 246 Enfield
499 Norton
Derby 349 Oakley A.J.S.

496 Oakley Matchless
750 Oakley Commando

Entrant—E. C. Oakley, Nottingham

Warrinzton 248 Yamaha
498 Kawasaki
Entrant—Byi.an Coope, Stafford
Elstree 646 Norton
Stewartby 496 E.D. Seeley
745 E.D. Seeley
Enfield 750 Alcon Norton e
Orpington 246 Yamaha
348 Yamaha
746 Quaife Commando
Metisse
Entrant—Church Hill Garage, Orpington
Hull 246 Yamaha Bultaco
348 Greeves Oulton
499 Norton
Shipley 490 Triumph
750 Commando Metisse
Solihull 348 Seeley
498 Seeley
Entrant—Irish Racing Motorcycles, Belfast
London 500 Norton
Birmingham 499 Norton
998 Egli-Vincent
Entrant—Roger Slater, Bromsgrove
Baddesley 249 Yamaha Bultaco
650 Norton
Bristol 498 Petty Norton
Bournemouth 344 Aermacchi
496 Seeley
London 350 Desmo Ducati
450 Desmo Ducati
Andover 650 Manx Triton
Cardiff 499 Norton
Entrant—Bill Stuart, Lydney
Grimsby 350 Kawasaki
490 Triumph
650 Triumph
Entrant—Peter Chapman, Guilsborough
London 750 Triton
Entrant—C.S.M.A. Racing Team, London
Crayford 348 Seeley
498 Seeley
Leicester 650 Triton
Frome 247 Difazio Suzuki

492 Difazio Suzuki
Andover 650 Triumph B.S.A.
Northampton 650 Triumph
Entrant—A. Bennett & Son Motorcycles, Nuneaton



TODAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

No.
55

66
67

68

69
70

71

72
73

92

Name
CHARLES DOBSON
VAUGHAN YOUNG
RICHARD STEVENS
ANTHONY HOLLAND
DEREK BRYDON
RICHARD BROWNE
JOHN BALDWIN

GRAHAM NAYLOR
BARRY SHEENE

PETER ELMORE
DENNIS TROLLOPE

CARL WARD

STAN HUDSON

NIGEL ROLLASON

GORDON PANTALL

GRAHAM FISH
WILLIAM STANLEY

DARRYL PENDLEBURY

STEPHEN MILLARD
BRIAN SWALES
DEREK TIERNEY
DEREK PALMER

RAY GUYVER

ROGER GREENWOOD
ANTHONY MONNERY

JOHN SAMWAYS
JEFFERY BONIFACE

GARETH LUCAS
JAMES PETERS

EDWARD BILSBORROW

MAURICE JEFFERY
ROGER LEES
JIM CURRY

GRANT GIBSON
ANDREW MANSHIP

PETER LEAHY

Town
Kirkmuirhill

Edgware

Bradford-on-Avon

Andover
Batley

Letchworth
Liverpool
Chesterfield
London

Machine

496 Seeley
750 Manx Commando
650 Manx Triton

736 Royal Enfield 11
650 Triton
597 Norton

499 Norton
750 Norton
614 Norton
124 Sheene Bultaco
248 Brown Yamaha
347 Bultaco
360 Bultaco

Entrant—Frank Sheene, London

Birmingham
Bristol

496 Matchless
124 Desmo Ducati
344 Aer-Met.

499 Norton

Entrant—C. J. Trollope, Bristol

Leeds

Rugby
Sutton Coldfield

Entrant—Phobof Racing Equipe, Sutton Coldfield

Llanelli

Stockport
Astwood Bank

125 Maico
250 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
499 Norton
344 Aermacchi
500 Matchless

348 Aermacchi Metisse

496 Seeley Metisse

348 Seeley

496 Seeley

499 Norton

248 Yamaha

499 Seeley Metisse

Entrant—Wiliam Stanley, Astwood Bank

Coventry

499 Norton

Entrant—Bernard Winters, Coventry

Barking
Scarborough
Liverpool
Berkhamsted
London
Carshalton
Leatherhead

496 Matchless
499 Norton

499 Norton

496 Matchless
496 Matchless
499 Norton

499 Kettle Norton

Entrant—Ivor Duffell, Dorking

Hertford
London

499 Norton
499 Norton

Entrant—Jeffs Motor Spares, London

Llantwit Major

498 Matchless

Liverpool 499 Norton
Preston 496 Seeley
Cardiff 499 Norton
Birmingham 498 Triumph Metisse
Broadway 248 Honda
343 Honda
Entrant—John Skeller, Worcester
London 124 Maico
) 348 Yamaha
Leicester 123 Padgett Yamaha

246 Padgett Yamaha
346 Padgett Yamaha

Entrant—Padgetts (Batley) Lid.

Spalding

246 Chat Yamaha

275 Chat Kawasaki

Entrant—Chatterton’s Motors, Boston

SR

TODAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

No.

93
94

95

96
97
98

929
100

101
102
103
104

105
106
107
108
109
110
111

112
113
114
115
116

117
118

119
120

121

122

123
124
125
126
127
128
129

130
131

132
133

134
135
136
137

Name
ROBERT HALDANE
NICK MAYO

STAN HODGES

RICHARD BILSBORROW

JOHN MILLS
JEFFERY WADE

ALEX GEORGE
KENNETH DANIELS
ANTHONY BOYES
CHRIS HOLT

JACK HILL
RONALD PLADDYS

LESLIE WORTHINGTON

PETER BERWICK
DAVID HUGHES
COLIN TARR
MICHAEL CRAM
BRIAN CAMMACK
DAVE CAMPEY

ANTHONY BEIGHTON
IVAN HODGKINSON
ROD CULL

RONALD SHEWEN
CHARLES MORTIMER

STEPHEN MACHIN
BRIAN SMITH

MICHAEL CHATTERTON

TONY SPENCER
AUSTIN HOCKLEY

GEOFF HANDS

GEOFFREY CARR
PAUL COTT
ROBERT SIMMONS
JACK STRUTT
MARTIN SHARPE
IAN RICHARDS
GRAHAM HOWE

BARRY DAVIS
GEORGE GREEN

STUART HICKEN
JOHN WEEDEN

PETER COURTNEY
RALPH WATTS

GEORGE PLENDERLEITH

PHILIP HAGAN

Town

London
London
Loughborough

Preston
Penarth
Buckhurst Hill

Machine

350 Yamaha
124 Bultaco
349 Kawasaki
248 Yamaha
348 Norton
344 Drixton
348 Aermacchi
334 Aermacchi

Entrant—Roger Slater, Bromsgrove

Eastkilbride 246 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
Manchester 248 Parkinson Yamaha
348 Parkinson Yamaha
Entrant—Frank Parkinson, Manchester
Southampton 344 Aermacchi
St. Neots 350 Yamaha
Derby 348 Yamaha
Coventry 344 Drixton
Entrant—Burnsall- Eng. Co., Coventry
Sheffield 48 Argon il
Appleby 344 Aermacchi
Canterbury 349 A.J.S.
Birkenhead 340 Honda
Skegness 248 Greeves
Lincoln 340 Ducati
York 349 Geoff Monty Metisse
Entrant—Slack & Lofthouse, York
Exeter 348 Norton
Mansfield 348 Norton
Stroud 345 Richard Todd Altair
South Ruislip 349 A.J.S. Metisse
Shere 125 Villa G.P.
250 Yamaha
Entrant—Denbigh-Martyn Racing Team, London
Hainton 246 Yamaha
Northampton 125 Bultaco
246 Yamaha
Barnsley 246 Yamaha
Nottingham 247 Chat Yamaha

Entrant—Chatterton’s Motors, Boston

Stapleford

124 Granby Yamaha
246 Granby Yamaha

Entrant—Granby Motors (llkeston) Lid.
Chipping Camden 246 Yamaha Bultaco
Entrant—Jack Browning, Cheltenham

Barnsley 246 Greeves
Spalding 246 Yamaha
London 247 Suzuki
Southampton 250 Bultaco
Chalfont St. Giles 248 D.M.W. Yamaha
Liverpool 250 Yamaha
Chilwell 246 Greeves
Entrant—Graham Howe Motorcycles, Beeston
Solihull 246 Ducati Yamaha
Sheffield 246 Appleyard Yamaha
Entrant—L. Appleyard, Smalley, Derbyshire
Leicester 247 Bultaco
London 246 Yamaha

Entrant—Wandsworth Bridge Autos, London

Croydon

247 Ratcliff A.J.S.

Entrant—Saltbox M.C.C., Biggin Hill

Stockport
Gorebridge

Leicester

124 Honda
248 Honda
125 Honda
249 Honda
250 Greeves



TODAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

No. Name
138 IAN DYSON

139 DEREK AKERMAN
140 RICHARD ROWLEY

141 VINCENT_FRENCH
142 ANTHONY RUSSELL
143 DAVID CLARKSON
144 ERNEST BRYANT
145 TERENCE HUTTON
146 RON ROWLANDS
147 BRENDAN HOUGH
148 NOEL CLEGG

149 JOHN GITTINS

150 ROBERT DRIVER
151 ALAN BEDFORD

152 CHRISTOPHER BURTON

153 GUY MARTIN
154 MERVYN BROOKES
155 TERRY GROTEFELD

156 FRED LAUNCHBURY
157 RON HACKETT

158 GRAHAM MILTON
159 MIKE LEWIS

160 DON WOLFINDALE
161 DAVE BEDLINGTON
162 DAVID HODGKINSON

163 LINDSAY PORTER

164 JOHN McNEIL
165 CHARLES GARNER

166 MAURICE PRICE
167 JOHN HACKETT
168 SPENCER CRABBE

169 REX CAUNT

170 MICHAEL SAMWAYS
171  JOHN LEWIS
172 KEITH TRUBSHAW

173 STEVAN KEMPSTER

1 CHRIS VINCENT

Passenger—Keith Scott
2 PETER BROWN
Passenger—Michael Casey
3 FRED HANKS

Passenger—Sid Lucas

4 NORMAN HANKS

Passenger—Mrs. Rose Hanks

5 MICK BODDICE

Passenger—Clive Pollington

6 ROY HANKS

Passenger—Fred Holden

7 CHARLES FREEMAN

Passenger—Kenneth Arthur

Town Machine

Sutton 125 Bultaco
248 Lyster Yamaha

Stow-on-the-Wold 246 Alpha Centuri

Barnsley 249 Ducati
Entrant—Fitzrowl Racing Motorcycles, Hull
Banbury 248 Aermacchi
Stroud 246 Yamaha
Newcastle-on-Tyne 250 Chat Yamaha
Lincoln 246 Machin Yamaha
Harlow 250 Sheene Bultaco
Cirencester 247 Crookes Suzuki
Batley 246 Yamaha
Rochdale 250 Yamaha
Shrewsbury 250 Yamaha
Rugby 248 Aermacchi
Banbury 247 Montesa
Stretford 247 Greeves
Ipswich 250 Greeves
Halesowen 250 Greeves
London 124 M.Z.
Entrant—Blain Racing, Worcester Park
New Malden 125 Bultaco
Entrant—Raynes Park Motorcycles, London
Coventry 124 Honda
Entrant—Tony Shipley, Coventry
Spaldwick 125 Bultaco
Harrow 125 Bultaco
Warley 124 Hadley
York 125 Maico
Derby 124 Honda
Entrant—~Palin’s Motors, Derby
Spalding 125 Honda
Entrant—Porters Motors (Spaldlng) Ltd.
Glasgow 5 Bultaco
Nantwich 124 Yamaha
Entrant—H. Dugdale Motors, Chester
Doncaster 124 Bultaco
Coventry 124 Bultaco

St. Leonards-on-
Sea 124 Honda

Leicester 125 Yamaha
Entrant—A. E. Milnes & Son, Leicester
Southampton 124 Bultaco
Harrow 125 Bultaco
Liverpool 125 Bultaco

Entrant—C.S.M.A. Racing Team, London

Stoke-on-Trent 124 M.Z.
THREEWHEELERS
Guilsborough 654 C.V.S.

Entrant—Peter Chapman, Guilsborough
Guilsborough 654 B.S.A.
Entrant—Peter Chapman, Guilsborough

Birmingham 654 B.S.A.
Entrant—Fred Hanks Motorcycles, Birmingham
Birmingham 670 B.S.A
Entrant—Fred Hanks Motorcycles, Birmingham
Birmingham 654 B.S.A.
Entrant—Bill Boddice Garages, Birmingham
Birmingham 654 B.S.A.
Entrant—Fred Hanks Motorcycles, Birmingham
Sheffield 750 Norton

Entrant—Chas. Freeman Motorcycles, Sheffield

e e e s R

TODAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

No. Name
8 PATRICK SHERIDAN

Passenger—Phil Smith

9 TERRY RUDD
Passenger—Henry Woest

10 ANTONY WAKEFIELD

Passenger—John Flaxman

11 WILLIAM COOPER

Passenger—Douglas Argent

12 ALAN SANSUM

Passenger—Alex Macfadzean

14 BRYAN RUST

Passenger—Keith Carter

15 GRAHAM MILTON

Passenger—John Thorrton

16 MICHAEL HORSPOLE
Passenger—John Horspole
17 ROY WOODHOUSE

Passenger—Doug Woodhouse

18 DENNIS KEEN

Passenger—Gordon Hunt

19 ADRIAN SWINDELLS

Passenger—Frank Swindells

20 DICK MAPLETHORPE

Passenger—James Coaten

21 IAN MACDONALD

Passenger—Kenneth Neal

22 STEVE SINNOTT

Passenger—James Williamson

23 DAVID LOFTHOUSE

Passenger—Alan Wilkinson

24 ANDREW CHAPMAN

Passenger—Brendan Kilgallon

25 PETE TYACK
Passenger—Michael Smith
26 DEREK PLUMMER
Passenger—Malcolm Brett
27 BRIAN MEE

Passenger—Herbert Jackson

28 PETER HARDY
Passenger—Ronald Hardy
29 GRAEME BERTRAM
Passenger—Rob Stewart

30 JOHN PATRICK

Passenger—]John McPherson

31 BRIAN TOMLINS

Fassenger—Peter Whiteside

32 KENVOGL

Passenger—Neil Shelton

33 MICHAEL POTTER
Passenger—Philip Burleigh

34 DEREK BRADFORD
Passenger—Richard Makepeace

35 IDRIS EVANS

Passenger—Jjohn Matherson

36 DAVID NORTH
Passenger—David Bickley

37 MICHAEL HUNT

Passenger—Colin Newbold

38 PAUL PINFOLD

Passenger—Clive Pinfold

39 DAVID WOOD

Passenger—Keith Lacey

40 LAWRENCE CURRIE
Passenger—Francis Kay

41 JOHN REA

Passenger—Ronald Currie

42 MICHAEL WHITTON

Passenger—Nick Haslam

43 MICHAEL BLAKEMORE

Passenger—Ronald Mullin

Town Machine

Dudley 670 B.S.A.

Spalding 649 R.W.S. Triumph

Spaldwick 492 B.M.W.

Derby 654 W.E.C.
Entrant—R..J. Racing, Enfield

Romford 649 Quaife Triumph
Entrant—Quaife Engineering, Tonbridge

Alford 670 BS.A.
Entrant—Peter Rust (Shopfitters) Birmingham

Spaldwick 492 B.M.W.

Spalding 650 Triumph

Entrant—John Bingham, Skegness
Kidderminster 998 Vincent

Marlborough 998 Vincent
Entrant—Bob Webb Racing Motors, Cricklade
London 750 Curley Atlas
Entrant—Racing Syndicate (Holdings) London

Spalding 650 Triumph
Mansfield 700 Westlake
Holbeach 745 S.W.S. Norton

York 700 D.L.S.
Entrant—Slack & Lofthouse Motors, York

Leeds 970 Greenwood Mini
Entrant—Padgett’s (Batley) Ltd.

lver 650 Triumph
Entrant—Reg Allen Motorcycles, London

Chertsey 650 ETY Triumph
Loughborough 650 B.H. Special
Entrant—A. E. Milnes & Son, Leicester
Ashton-u-Lyne 650 H.T.S.
Leicester 650 G.B. Triumph
Corby 750 Triumph
Hove 654 B.S.A.
Hinckley 650 Triumph
Entrant—A. E. Milnes & Son, Leicester
Ipswich 650 Triumph
Rugby 750 Norton
Beaconsfield 875 Imp Spl.

Melton Mowbray 650 Greenwood Triumph
Entrant—Owen Greenwood Racing, Leicester

Leicester 650 Triumph
Entrant—DTH Racing, Desford, Leicester
Warwick 654 B.S.A.
Aylesbury 750 Curley Atlas
Entrant—Racing Syndicate (Holdings) London
Wirral 687 G.S.M.
Entrant—G.S. Motors, Gt. Sutton, Cheshire
Birkenhead 649 G.S.M.

Entrant—G.S. Motors, Gt. Sutton, Cheshire
Chester 650 Rumble B.S.A.

Tipton 670 B.S.A.



RACE 1 START:12.30 p.m. 5 LAPS

EVENT TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT RACE
Solo motorcycles over 175 c.c. and not over 250 c.c.
Green Plates—White Numbers

HEAT 1 _ _ _
First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. RIDER Town or Country c.c. MACHINE

9 PAUL SMART Maidstone 246 J.F. Yamaha
17 MALCOLM UPHILL Caerphilly 247 Crooks Suzuki
19 TONY RUTTER Stourbridge 248 Yamaha

Entrant—R. Priest, Stourbridge
18 TONY SMITH Hertford 250 OSSA

Entrant—Peter Chapman, Guilsborough

116 CHARLES MORTIMER Shere 250 Yamaha

Entrant—Denbigh-Martyn Racing Team, London

32 STANLEY wOODS Warrington 248 Yamaha
37 DICKPIPES Hull 246 Yamaha Bultaco
121 AUSTIN HOCKLEY Nottingham 246 Granby Yamaha

Entrant—Granby Motors (llkeston) Ltd.

119 MICHAEL CHATTERTON Barnsley 246 Yamaha
68 CARL WARD Leeds 250 Yamaha
95 STAN HODGES Loughborough 248 Yamaha
100 KENNETH DANIELS Manchester 248 Parkinson Yamaha

Entrant—Frank Parkinson, Manchester

109 MICHAEL CRAM Skegness 248 Greeves

42 GEORGE COLLIS Baddesley 249 Yamaha Bultaco
52 RICHARD DIFAZIO Frome 247 Difazio Suzuki
73 WILLIAM STANLEY Astwood Bank 248 Yamaha

Entrant—William Stanley, Astwood Bank

124 PAUL COTT Spalding 246 Yamaha
126 JACK STRUTT Scuthampton 250 Bultaco
129 GRAHAM HOWE Chilwell 246 Greeves

Entrant—Graham Howe Motorcycles, Beeston

131 GEORGE GREEN Sheffield 246 Appleyard Yamaha
Entrant—L. Appleyard, Smalley, Derbys.

133 JOHN WEEDEN London 246 Yamaha

Entrant—Wandsworth Bridge Autos, London

134 PETER COURTNEY Croydon 247 Ratcliff A.J.S.
Entrant—Saltbox M.C.C., Biggin Hill

136 GEORGE PLENDERLEITH Gorbridge 249 Honda

138 |AN DYSON Sutton 248 Lyster Yamaha

140 RICHARD ROWLEY Barnsley 249 Ducati

Entrant—Fitzrowl Racing Motorcycles, Hull

141 VINCENT FRENCH Banbury 248 Aermacchi
144 ERNEST BRYANT Lincoln 246 Machin Yamaha
147 BRENDAN HOUGH Batley 246 Yamaha

Reserves (In the order given below)

149 JOHN GITTINS Shrewsbury 250 Yamaha
150 ROBERT DRIVER Rugby 248 Aermacchi
151 ALAN BEDFORD Banbury 247 Montesa
152 CHRISTOPHER BURTON Stretford 247 Greeves
153 GUY MARTIN Ipswich 250 Greeves
154 MERVYN BROOKES Halesowen 250 Greeves

RESULTS:

1st (£3) 3rd (£1)

5th 6th 7th

L2113 T 10th .. 11th
Winner’'s Time....... Speed
Fastest Lap........coeo Time.....oo.

RACE 2 START:12.45 p.m. 5 LAPS

EVENT TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT RACE
Solo motorcycles over 175 c.c. and not over 250 c.c.
Green Plates—White Numbers

HEAT 2 _ _ _ ,
First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final
No. RIDER Town or Couniry c.c. MACHINE
8 BRIAN KEMP Windsor 247 Endurol Spl.

Entrant—Five Star Speed Equipe, Windsor

65 BARRY SHEENE London 248 Brown Yamaha
Entrant—Frank Sheene, London

12 DEREK CHATTERTON Boston 246 Chat Yamaha
Entrant—Chattertons Motors, Boston

89 JIM CURRY Broadway 248 Honda
Entrant—John Skellern, Worcester

117 STEPHEN MACHIN Lincoln 246 Yamaha

21 DAVE BROWNING Cheltenham 246 Yamaha
Entrant—]Jack Browning, Cheltenham

91 ANDREW MANSHIP Leicester 246 Padgett Yamaha
Entrant—~Padgetts (Batley) Ltd.

92 PETER LEAHY Spalding 246 Chat Yamaha
Entrant—Chattertons Motors, Boston

30 GEOFFREY YOUNG London 246 Enfield

36 COLIN THOMPSON Orpington 246 Yamaha

Entrant—Church Hill Garage, Orpington

118 BRIAN SMITH Northampton 246 Yamaha
99 ALEX GEORGE Eastkilbride 246 Yamaha
120 TONY SPENCER Nottingham 247 Chat Yamaha

Entrant—Chattertons Motors, Boston

122 GEOFFREY HANDS

Entrant—]Jack Browning, Cheltenham

Chipping Camden 246 Yamaha Bultaco

123 GEOFFREY CARR Barnsley 246 Greeves
125 ROY SIMMONS London 247 Suzuki Spl.
127 MARTIN SHARPE Chalfont St. Giles 248 Yamaha
128 |AN RICHARDS Liverpool 250 Yamaha
130 BARRY DAVIS Solihull 246 Ducati Yamaha
132 STUART HICKEN Leicester 247 Bultaco
135 RALPH WATTS Stockport 248 Honda
137 PHILIP HAGAN Leicester 250 Greeves
139 DEREK AKERMAN Stow-on-the-Wold 246 Alpha Centuri
142 ANTHONY RUSSELL Stroud 246 Yamaha
143 DAVID CLARKSON Newcastle/Tyne 250 Chat Yamaha
145 TERENCE HUTTON Harlow 250 Sheene Bultaco
146 RON ROWLANDS Cirencester 247 Crooks Suzuki
148 NOEL CLEGG Rochdale 250 Yamaha
RESULTS:
1st (£3) 2nd (£2) .o 3rd (£1)
5th . 6th .. 7th
10— 10th 11th

Winner's Time......oiinns




RACE 3 START: 1.00 p.m.

5 LAPS

EVENT SIX—THREEWHEELERS NOT EXCEEDING 1,000 c.c.
Black Plates—White Numbers

HEAT 1 _ _
First Seven in each heat to qualify for Final
No. RIDER Town or Country c.c. MACHINE
3 FRED HANKS Birmingham 654 B.S.A.
Passenger—Sid Lucas Entrant—Fred Hanks Motorcycles, Birmingham
5 MICK BODDICE Birmingham 654 B.S.A.
Passenger—Clive Pollington Entrant—aBill Boddice Garages Ltd., Birmingham
6 ROY HANKS Birmingham 654 B.S.A.
Passenger— Fred Holden Entrant—Fred Hanks Motorcycles, Birmingham
8 PATRICK SHERIDAN Dudley 670 B.S.A.
Passenger—Phil Smith
10 TONY WAKEFIELD Spaldwick 492 B.M.W.
Passenger—John Flaxman
15 GRAHAM MILTON Spaldwick 492 B.M.W.
Passenger—John Thornton
16 MICHAEL HORSPOLE Spalding 650 Triumph
Passenger—John Horspole Entrant—]John Bingham, Skegness
18 DENNIS KEEN Marlborough 998 Vincent

Passenger—Gordon Hunt Entrant—Bob Webb Racing Motors, Cricklade

21 1AN MACDONALD Mansfield 700 Westlake
Passenger—Kenneth Neal

23 DAVID LOFTHOUSE York 700 D.L.S.
Passenger—Alan Wilkinson Entrant—Slack and Lofthouse, York

24 ANDREW CHAPMAN Leeds 970 Greenwood Mini

Passenger—Brendan Kilgallon Entrant—Padgetts (Batley) Ltd.

27 BRIAN MEE Loughborough 650 B.H. Spl.
Passenger—Herbert Jackson Entrant—A. E. Milnes and Son, Leicester

28 PETER HARDY Ashton-u-Lyne 650 H.T.S.
Passenger—Ronald Hardy

30 JOHN PATRICK Corby 750 Triumph
Passenger—John McPherson

31 BRIAN TOMLINS Hove 654 B.S.A.
Passenger—Peter Whiteside

32 KEN VOGL Hinckley 650 Triumph
Passenger—Neil Shelton Entrant—A. E. Milnes and Son, Leicester

34 DEREK BRADFORD Rugby 750 Norton
Passenger—Richard Makepeace

37 MICHAEL HUNT Leicester 650 Triumph

Passenger—Colin Newbold Entrant—D.T.H. Racing, Desford, Leicester

Reserves (In the order given below)
38 PAUL PINFOLD Warwick

Passenger—Clive Pinfold

39 DAVID WOOD

Passenger— Keith Lacey

654 B.S.A.

Aylesbury 750 Curley Atlas
Entrant—Racing Syndicate (Holdings) London

40 LAWRENCE CURRIE Wirral 687 G.S.M.

Passenger—Francis Kay Entrant—K. Williams, Gt. Sutton, Cheshire
41 JOHN REA Birkenhead 649 G.S.M.

Passenger—Ronald Currie Entrant—K. Williams, Gt. Sutton, Cheshire
42 MICHAEL WHITTON Chester 650 Rumble B.S.A.

Passenger—Nick Haslam

43 MICHAEL BLAKEMORE Tipton 670 B.S.A.
Passenger—Ronald Mullin
RESULTS:
1st (£3) 2nd (£2) 3rd (B1)  coweimniid M v
5th ... 6th 7th . 8th
9th ..., 10t 11th 12th
Winner's Time Speed.........cccoo. m.p.h.
Fastest Lap......cccc. TiMe.. Spe€d.., m.p.h.
12

All the 1969 Champions
are here today

The Motorcycle Press enthused over our opening meeting, parti-
cularly with the performances of 19-year-old Barry Sheene, 21-year-
old Bob Heath, Tony Rutter and Chris Vincent. These three are here
again to-day together with many other well known riders who are
just as anxious to be first past the chequered flag. Not only do we
extend a warm welcome to all the spectators but also to the riders
who provide such scintilating entertainment. Also a special greeting
to Percy Tait on his return from Daytona. Writing before that race
it is noted that Percy was seventh fastest in the early practising
with a lap of over 150 m.p.h. and as he will be out on the Trident in
the 1,000 c.c. event you will see for yourselves this fabulous
machine. On a similar model Gene Romero lapped Daytona at
157.342 m.p.h.

All of our tried and trusted stars are with us, from local favourite
John Cooper to the find of 1969 Ken Redfern, who will be making
his debut on an Aermacchi in the Junior race and as a member of
the Paul Dunstall team in the 1000. With the exception of the 50 c.c.
class all of the 1969 British Champions are in the lists with Pat
Mahoney and Dave Croxford in opposition in the Senior event
which now counts for the Shell 500 c.c. Championship. The 17 race

19-year-old Londoner, Barry Sheene, who scored a brilliant double at the opening

meeting, here seen leading Steve Machin in the 250 c.c. race. )
(Photograph by B. R. Nicholls)

13
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Percy Tait, one of our challengers for the Daytona 200 putting the now famous
Trident through its paces in an earlier event. (Photograph by B. R. Nicholls)

programme being made up of eleven heats and <ix finals commenc-
ing with an eight lap 125 c.c. race.

On known form Barry Sheene should have the edge, but recently
married, Charles Mortimer, current Champion in this class, will be
all out to retain his No. 1 position. Grant Gibson, Terry Grotefeld,
Dave Browning and Fred Launchbury will also be well in the hunt.
Mortimer, sponsored by the Denbigh-Martyn Racing Team and
Sheene, will be at grips again in the 250 c.c. event but British title
holder Dave Browning, Tony Rutter, Brian Kemp, Jim Curry and
Andrew Manship will be after their blood. Dave Croxford on his ex-
Rod Gould Yamaha meets Bob Heath, Rex Butcher and Tony
Rutter in the first heat of the Junior race and with only six to qualify
this should be quite a dice. John Cooper, Mick Andrew and Barry
Sheene should be among the survivors from heat two while Ken
Redfern, Pat Mahoney, Brian Kemp and Derek Chatterton should
all reach the final from the third heat, adding up to a great final.
Winners from two heats go to make up the final for the Shell 500
c.c. race and with the listed line-up this should prove another
cracker. Bob Heath, who won the first round will have to work very
hard for a repeat performance and to hold off such riders as Dave
Croxford, Percy Tait, Peter Williams, John Cooper, Pat Mahoney,
Mick Andrew and Rex Butcher for the winner is pretty certain to
come from that bunch.

Alan Barnett, former 350 c.c. Champion, now going it alone, is
entered on a 496 Seeley and if he is fully recovered from his 1969
injury could of course, spring a surprise. Most of these riders

14

should bz concerned in the final of the 125-1,000 c.c. event and
here Tait's Trident could have the edge but doubtless the 350s of
Croxford, Rutter, Browning and Chatterton will be harassing the
score of 750s.

Chris Vincent looks a good bet for a repeat win in the three-wheeler
event but the shadow of Andy Chapman in the Mini will not be far
away. The Hanks trio or rather now foursome, Rose Arnold having
recently married into the family, will all be fighting hard as will the
other B.S.A. riders Peter Brown and Mick Boddice and not for-
getting that Tony Wakefield or Graham Milton could get into the
picture.

Always a popular rider on th’s circuit, John Cooper (Yamsel) leads Tony Rutter
(Yamaha) in the 350 race on March 1st. Tony turned the tables before the end.
(Photograph by John Stoddart)

S 3
All action and deep concentration, Mick Boddice leading Norman Hanks and
Adrian Swindells at the earlier March meeting. (Photograph by Join Stoddart)
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RACE 4 START: 115 p.m. 10 LAPS

EVENT TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT FINAL
Solo motorcycles over 175 c.c. and not over 250 s.s.

B'de' Green Plates—White Numbers
asv QUALIFIERS Laps 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

= %

7
’
.
7

RESULTS:
Ride easy with Castrol. Great performance guaranteed. 1st (£60) . ond (£45) .o 3rd (£30) ..o 5 I 1) A
5th (£13) 6th (£10) ... . Hh gy e gth (88)
’ G (BT ) AW (BB 11th (£5) o {9th -(ea) .
Castrol GTX.The Engine Protector. 13th (£3) .. _dath (£2) ... 15th

Winner’'s Time
Fastest Lap....................

16 17



RACE 5 START: 1.50 p.m. 5 LAPS RACE 6 START: 2.05 p.m. 5 LAPS
EVENT SIX—THREEWHEELERS NOT EXCEEDING 1,000 c.c. EVENT THREE—JUNIOR RACE
Black Plates—White Numbers Solo motorcycles over 250 c.c. and not exceeding 350 c.c.
Blue Plates—White Numbers
HEAT 2 ] i . ) j
First Seven in each heat to qualify for Final F—
No. RIDER Town or Country ~ c.c. MACHINE ' First Six in each heat to qualify for the Final
1 CHRIS VINCENT Guilsborough 654 C.V.S. No. RIDER Town or Country  c.c. MACHINE
Passenger—Keith Scott Entrant—Peter Chapman, Guilsborough
2 PETER BROWN Guilsborough 654 B.S.A. 2 DAVE CROXFORD Ruislip Gardens 348 Yamaha
Passenger—Michael Casey L Entrant—Peter Chapman, Guilsborough 7 BOB HEATH Walsall 349 B.S.A.
4 NORMAN HANKS Birmingham 670 B.S.A. o 11 REX BUTCHER Tonbridge 350 Quaife Seeley
Passenger—Mrs. Rose Hanks Entrant—Fred Hanks Motorcycles, Birmingham Entrant—R. T. Quaife Engineering, Tonbridge
7 CHARLES FREEMAN Sheffield 750 Norton 14 FETER WILLIAMS Andover 350 Arter A.J.S.
Passenger—Kenneth Arthur . Entrant—Chas. Freeman (M/cs). Ltd., Sheffield 18 TONY SMITH Hertford 350 Yamaha
9 IEsF:nRngRUHEnI?y Wt Spalding 649 RW.S. Triumph Entrant—Peter Chapman, Guilsborough 346 Padaett Y h
3C 91 ANDREW MANSHIP Leicester adge amaha
n %J};&ngcero—oglﬁgas Argent Derbr Entrant—l{egliﬁ.vx-a&n%. Enfield Entrant—Fbadgetts (Batleyy Lud, . 349 Y. h
12 ALAN SANSUM Romford 649 Quaife Triumph W TONTRITIER e o aags 49 Yamaha
Passenger—Alex Macfadzean Entrant—R. T. Quaife Engineering, Tonbridge 22 MARTIN CARNEY Wallington 349 Shepherd-Kawasaki
b ?aEsZrIAgtlrELKjesi:;\ Carter Alford Entranc—Pecer67R0ustB.(SS.tﬁ>'pﬁtters), Birmingham 27 Ifg[)aré._GTEcl)E%a(s)lflChOOI of Matoring Sutton Coldfield 344 Aermacchi Metisse
17 I;IOY WOODDHO\k/JSEh Kidderminster 998 Vincent 39 BRIAN STEENSON Solihull 348 Seeley
assenger—uoug 00! ouse s 4
19 ADRIAN SWINDELLS London 750 Curley Atlas Entrant—Irish Racing M/cs, Belfast ;
Passenger—Frank Swindells Entrant—Racing Syndicatey (Holdings) London 45 BRIAN EDWARDS London 350 Besmﬁ Ducati
20 DICK MAPLETHORPE Spalding 650 Triumph 68 CARL WARD Leeds 350 Yamal a.
Passenger——James Coaten 94 NICK MAYO London 349 quasak|
22 STEVE SINNOTT Holbeach 745 S.W.S. Norton 96 RICHARD BILSBORROW Preston 344 Drixton
Fassenger-sames: Williamson . 71 GORDON PANTALL Lianelli 349 Seeley
25 PETE TYACK . lver 650 Triumph 99 ALEX GEORGE Eastkilbride 350 Yamaha
Passenger—Michael Smith Entrant—Reg Allen M/cs._, Hanwell 107 DAVID HUGHES Canterbury 349 AJS.
R R s e Chertsey Sy BT ArlumeR 110 BRIAN CAMMACK Lincoln 340 Desmo Ducati
= %EQEME&%RSI&?M Leigaster GaR LB, Frinmph Reserves (In the order given below)
33 MICHAEL POTTER Ipswich 650 Triumph 111 DAVE CAMPEY York 349 G. Monty Metisse
Passenger—Philip Burleigh . Entrant—Slack and Lofthouse, York
35 LDRIS EW?'?,‘S b Beaconsfield 875 Imp Spl. 61 CLIFF CARR (2nd Reserve) Clay Cross 348 '\\(lamaha
assenger-—Jofin Macherson . BEIGHTO Exeter 348 Norton
36 DAVID NORTH Melton Mowbray 650 Greenwood Triumph “% IAVI\ENHSSEGKlSSOTNN anensfield 348 Norton
Passenger—David Bickley Entrant—Owen Greenwood Racing, Leicester 114 ROD CULL Stroud 345 Richard Todd Altair
115 RONALD SHEWEN South Ruislip 349 A.J.S. Metisse
RESULTS: RESULTS:
18t (B3) s 2nd (82) oo ard (B1) v Mth  mmsmmamms 1st (£3)
5th 6th 7th .. 8th i BUh e O . TH
9th 9th
18 n




RACE 7

START: 2.20 p.m.

5 LAPS

EVENT THREE—JUNIOR RACE
Solo motorcycles over 250 c.c. and not exceeding 350 c.c.

Blue Plates—White Numbers

HEAT 2 . o ) .
First Six in each heat to qualify for the Final
No. RIDER Town or Country c.c. MACHINE
1 JOHN COOPER Derby 350 Yamsel
Entrant—Walter Wragg, Chesterfield
6 MICK ANDREW London 348 Kuhn Seeley

Entrant—Gus Kuhn Motors Ltd., London

65 BARRY SHEENE London 347 Bultaco
Entrant—Frank Sheene, London

10 ALAN BARNETT lver 350 Yamaha

89 JIM CURRY Broadway 343 Honda
Entrant—]John Skellern, Worcester

16 DONALD MAY Farnborough 348 Petty Manx

17 MALCOLM UPHILL Caerphilly 345 Altair

21 DAVE BROWNING Cheltenham 348 Yamaha
Entrant—Jack Browning, Cheltenham

31 GEOFF BARRY Derby 349 Oakley A.J.S.
Entrant—E. C. Oakley, Nottingham .

92 PETER LEAHY Spalding 275 Chat Kawasaki
Entrant—Chattertons Motors, Boston

37 DICKPIPES Hull 348 Greeves Oulton

98 JEFF WADE Buckhurst Hill 344 Aermacchi
Entrant—Roger Slater, Bromsgrove

50 MICHAEL COLLINS Crayford 348 Seeley

70 NIGEL ROLLASON Sutton Coldfield 348 Aermacchi Metisse
Entrant—Phobof Racing Equipe, Sutton Coldfield

101 ANTHONY BOYES Southampton 344 Aermacchi
104 RON PLADDYS Coventry 344 Drixton

Entrant—Burnsall Engineering, Coventry i .
106 PETER BERWICK Appleby 344 Aermacchi
108 COLIN TARR Birkenhead 340 Honda

RESULTS:
1st (£3) o . 3rd (£1) .. 4th
5th 6th T 8th

20

RACE 8 START 2.35 p.m.

EVENT THREE—JUNIOR RACE

Solo motorcycies over 250 c.c. and not exceeding 350 c.c.
Blue Plates—White Numbers

5 LAPS

HEAT 3
First Six in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. RIDER Town or Country c.c. MACHINE
5 PAT MAHONEY Crayford 348 Kuhn Seeley

Entrant—Gus Kuhn Motors Ltd., London

8 BRIAN KEMP Windsor 348 Higley Aermacchi
Entrant—Five Star Speed Equipe, Windsor

12 DEREK CHATTERTON Boston 348 Chat Yamaha
Entrant—Chattertons Motors, Boston

90 GRANT GIBSON London 348 Yamaha

15 KENNETH REDFERN Hutton Rudby 350 Aermacchi

20 JOHN TAYLOR Gravesend 349 Burns Aermacchi
Entrant—K,. Burns, Guildford

36 COLIN THOMPSON Orpington 348 Yamaha

Entrant—Church Hill Garage, Orpington

44 MAURICE CARROLL Bournemouth 344 Aermacchi

67 DENNIS TROLLOPE Bristol 344 Aermacchi Metisse
Entrant—C. . Trollope, Bristol

69 STAN HUDSON Rugby 344 Aermacchi

93 ROBERT HALDANE London 350 Yamaha

95 STAN HODGES Loughborough 348 Norton

97 JOHN MILLS Penarth 348 Aermacchi

48 JOHN BARTON Grimsby 350 Kawasaki

Entrant—Peter Chapman, Guilsborough

100 KENNETH DANIELS Manchester 348 Parkinson Yamaha

Entrant—Frank Parkinson, Manchester

102 CHRIS HOLT St. Neots 350 Yamaha
103 JACK HILL Derby 348 Yamaha
105 LES WORTHINGTON Sheffield 348 Argon Il

RESULTS:

5th
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RACE 9 START: 2.50 p.m. b LAPS
EVENT FIVE
Solo motorcycles 125-1,000 c.c.
HEAT 1 .
First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final
No. RIDER Town or Country c.c. MACHINE
3 RON CHANDLER Seven Oaks 648 Triumph
Entrant—Reg Kirby, Stanford-le-Hope
4 PERCY TAIT Coventry 750 Triumph Trident
5 PAT MAHONEY Crayford 745 Kuhn Seeley
Entrant—Gus Kuhn Motors, London
7 BOBHEATH Walsall 654 B.S.A.
8 BRIAN KEMP Windsor 750 Curley Norton
Entrant—R. E. G. Mouldings, Sidcup
10 ALAN BARNETT lver 496 Seeley
14 PETER WILLIAMS Andover 500 Arter Matchless
16 DONALD MAY Farnborough 600 Petty Spl.
17 MALCOLM UPHILL Caerphilly 499 Norton
20 JOHN TAYLOR Gravesend 649 Monty Monard
Entrant—Monty and Woard, Edenbridge
23 JOHN HEDGER Weybridge 683 Rickman Metisse
26 ROGER CORBETT Cheltenham 745 Corbett Domiracer
Entrant—jack Browning, Cheltenham
27 LOUIS GEESON Sutton Coldfield 745 Norton Atlas
29 ROBIN DUFFTY Windsor 600 Petty Norton
32 STANLEY WOODS Warrington 498 Kawasaki
Entrant—Brian Coope, Stafford
33 ADRIAN COOPER Eistree 646 Norton
38 ANTHONY JEFFERIES Shipley 750 Commando Metisse
39 BRIAN STEENSON Solihull 498 Seeley
Entrant—Irish Racing Motorcycles, Belfast
42 GEORGE COLLIS Baddesley 650 Norton
44 MAURICE CARROLL Bournemouth 496 Seeley
46 MAC JONES Andover 650 Triton
47 BRIAN ADAMS Cardiff 499 Norton
Entrant—Bill Stuart, Lydney
50 MICHAEL COLLINS Crayford 498 Seeley
51 DAVID HUNT Leicester 650 Triton
54 HOWARD ROBINSON Northampton 650 Triumph
Entrant—A. Bennett & Son (M/cs) Nuneaton
56 VAUGHAN YOUNG Edgware 650 Triton
58 RICHARD STEVENS Bradford-on-Avon 736 Royal Enfield Il
35 ALAN ROGERS Enfield 750 Alcon Norton
Reserves (In the order given below)
61 CLIFF CARR Clay Cross 498 Kawasaki
59 ANTHONY HOLLAND Andover 650 Triton
60 DEREK BRYDON Batley 597 Norton
62 RICHARD BROWNE Letchworth 499 Norton
63 JOHN BALDWIN Liverpool 750 Norton
64 GRAHAM NAYLOR Chesterfield 614 Norton
RESULTS:
1st (£3) . 2nd (£2) 3rd (£1) .. 4th
5th ... 6th 7th 8th
L2111 | ———— 111 . 11th 12th
Winner’'s Time Speed......ii m.p.h.

Fastest Lap......cooe. Time.......cccc. Speed.......ind m.p.h.

RACE 10 START: 3.05 p.m. 5 LAPS

EVENT 5
Solo motorcycles 125-1,000 c.c.

HEAT 2 . .
First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final
No. RIDER Town or Country c.c. MACHINE
1 JOHN COOPER Derb
Entrant—Walter Wragg, Chesterfield ervy a0 Seeley
g II?/II?\C\:/E /(\:SSF}%(E\?VRD Ruislip Gardens 348 Yamaha
London
Entrant—Gus Kuhn Motors, London T4 Rulm See'ey
9 PAUL SMART Maidstone 745 J.F. Norton
11 REX BUTCHER Tonbridge 500 Quaife Metisse
Entrant—R. T. Quaife Engineering, Tonbridge
12 DEREK CHATTERTON Boston 348 Chat Yamaha
Entrant—Chatterton Motors, Boston
15 KENNETH REDFERN Hutton Rudby 750 Dunstall
18 TONY SMITH Hertford 498 Kawasaki
Entrant—Peter Chapman
19 TONY RUTTER Stourbridge 349 Yamaha
Entrant—R. Priest, Stourbridge
21 DAVE BROWNING Cheltenham 349 Yamaha
Entrant—]Jack Browning, Cheltenham
22 MARTIN CARNEY Wallington 4 - i
Entrant—Thomas School of Motoring, Londcmg 05 Stephard-Kewssski
24 NIGEL PALMER Berkhamsted 496 Matchless Metisse
25 BRIAN HUSSEY Welwyn 700 Rickman
Entrant—Keith Manning, Wokingham
28 BARRY RANDLE Stourbridge 496 Seeley
Entrant—Reg Gower, Stourbridge
30 GEOFFREY YOUNG London 499 Norton
31 GEOFF BARRY Derb 75
Entrant—E. C. Oakley, Nottingham y 2 CElkisy CammEngs
34 IVAN HACKMAN ' Stewartby 745 E.D. Seeley
36 COLIN THOMPSON Orpington 746 Quaife Commando
Entrant—Church Hill Garage, Orpington Metisse
37 DICKPIPES Hull 499 Norton
40 GARTH NEVELING London 500 Norton
41 PETER DAVIES Birmingham 998 Egli Vincent
Entrant—Roger Slater, Bromsgrove
43 DEREK BEST Bristol 499 Petty Norton
45 BRIAN EDWARDS London 450 Desmo Ducati
48 JOHN BARTON Grimsby 650 Triumph
Entrant—P. Chapman, Guilsborough
49 JOHN MCKIENAN London 750 Triton
Entrant—C.S.M.A. Racing Team, London
52 RICHARD DIFAZIO Frome 492 Difazio Suzuki
53 NORMAN WHITE Andover 650 Triumph B.S.A.
55 CHARLES DOBSON Kirkmuirhill 750 Manx Commando
RESULTS:
st (£3) . 2nd (£2) 3rd (£1)
5th . 6th 7th
2 ] {) J S ————— 10th 11th
Winner's Time. ...
Fastest Lap................ Time.......oee.




RACE 11 START: 3.20 p.m. 15 LAPS
EVENT THREE—JUNIOR FINAL
Solo motorcycles 250-350 c.c.
Blue Plates—White Numbers
QUALIFIERS Laps 1 2 3 456 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 15

RESULTS:
1st (£60) .o 2nd (£45) oo 3rd (£30) oo 4th (£15)
5th (£13) ... . 6th (£10) .. . Tth (£9) .. 8th (£8)
9th (£7) . 10th (£6) ... 11th (£5) . 12th (£4)
13th (£3) .. .. 14th (£2) 15th
Winner’'s Time Speed m.p.h.
Fastest Lap Time Speed.......iminn m.p.h.
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RACE 12 START: 3.45 p.m.

EVENT FOUR—SENIOR RACE
Solo motorcycles over 350 c.c. and not exceeding 1,000 c.c.
Yellow Plates—Black Numbers

A ROUND OF THE SHELL 500 c.c. CHAMPIONSHIP

5 LAPS

HEAT 1 g i
First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final
No. RIDER Town or Country c.c. MACHINE
1 JOHN COOPER Derby 500 Seeley
Entrant—Walter Wragg, Chesterfield
3 RON CHANDLER Seven Oaks 498 Seeley
Entrant—Reg Kirby, Stanford-le-Hope
5 PAT MAHONEY Crayford 496 Kuhn Seeley
Entrant—Gus Kuhn Motors, London
6 MICK ANDREW London 496 Kuhn Seeley
Entrant—Gus Kuhn Motors, London
8 BRIAN KEMP Windsor 496 Higley Seeley
Entrant—Five Star Speed Equipe, Windsor
11 REX BUTCHER Tonbridge 500 Quaife Metisse
Entrant—R. T. Quaife Engineering, Tonbridge
18 TONY SMITH Hertford 498 Kawasaki
Entrant—Peter Chapman, Guilsborough
20 JOHN TAYLOR Gravesend 498 Monty Seeley
Entrant—Monty and Ward, Edenbridge
22 MARTIN CARNEY Wallington 405 Shepherd-Kawasaki
Entrant—Thomas School of Motoring, London
24 NIGEL PALMER Berkhamsted 496 Matchless Metisse
28 BARRY RANDLE Stourbridge 496 Seeley
Entrant—Reg Gower, Stourbridge
30 GEOFFREY YOUNG London 499 Norton
31 GEOFF BARRY Derby 496 Oakley Matchless
Entrant—E. C., Oakley, Nottingham
37 DICKPIPES Hull 499 Norton
39 BRIAN STEENSON Solihull 498 Seeley
Entrant—Irish Racing Motorcycles, Belfast
67 DENNIS TROLLOPE Bristol 499 Norton
Entrant—C. . Trollope, Bristol
41 PETER DAVIES Birmingham 499 Norton
Entrant—Roger Slater, Bromsgrove
44 MAURICE CARROLL Bournemouth 496 Seeley
45 BRIAN EDWARDS London 450 Desmo Ducati
66 PETER ELMORE Kirkmuirhill 496 Matchless
55 CHARLES DOBSON Birmingham 496 Seeley

70 NIGEL ROLLASON Sutton Coldfield 496 Seeley Metisse
Entrant—Phobof Racing Equipe, Sutton Coldfield

73 WILLIAM STANLEY Astwood Bank 499 Seeley Metisse

Entrant—William Stanley, Astwood Bank

74 DARRYL PENDLEBURY Coventry 499 Norton
Entrant—Bernard Winters, Coventry

77 DEREK TIERNEY Liverpool 499 Norton

79 RAY GUYVER London 496 Matchless

81 ANTHONY MONNERY Leatherhead 499 Kettle Norton
Entrant—Ivor Duffell, Dorking

83 JEFFERY BONIFACE London 499 Norton
Reserves (In the order given below)

82 JOHN SAMWAYS Hertford 499 Norton

84 GARETH LUCAS Llantwit Major 498 Matchless

85 JAMES PETERS Liverpool 499 Norton

86 EDWARD BILSBORROW Preston 496 Seeley

87 MAURICE JEFFERY Cardiff 499 Norton

88 ROGER LEES Birmingham 498 Triumph Metisse

RESULTS:

g 1C3 A0 xc) R——— 2nd (£2) .o 3rd (£1)

5th (717 7th

9th ... 10th
Winner's Time
Fastest Lap.............. 117 -




Shell 500cc Championship 1970

Shell Mex and B.P. are sponsoring a new. 500 cc solo:motorcycle
Championship during 1970. Points will be awarded for the first six
finishers in each final event, as follows: 8, 6, 4, 3, 2 and 1. The rider
gaining the most points in the Championship at the end of the season
will receive £100 plus a trophy and there will also be a prize of £50
for second place, £25 for third place, £15 for fourth place and £10 for
fifth place.

Other meetings at which rounds of the Championship will be held are
as follows:

June 14th, September 20
March 30
May 25, August 9, October 4

Mallory Park
Oulton Park
Brands Hatch

Points position to date:—

Bob Heath ... ... 8 pts.
Ron Chandler ... 6 pts.
Mick Andrew eei’ 4 pis.
Pat Mahoney ... ... 3 pts.
John Cooper ... ... 2 pts.
Robin Duffty ... w1 B

RACE 13

START: 4.00 p.m.

5 LAPS

CAN YOU AFFORD A HONDA-4 OR KAWASAKI 111 ?
YES ! . By Part Exchanging Your Machine !

Note ! Immediate Delivery ! !
Cut out this coupon and you can ride in the 70’s with a 70’s machine!!

ADDRESS_____ N Year
Mileage

Send this coupon now!

To READ "TITAN'’, 309/311 High Road, Leytonstone, E.11. 01-539 7809 or 01-539 1383
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EVENT FOUR—SENIOR RACE
Solo motorcycles over 350 c.c. and not exceeding 1,000 c.c.
Yellow Plates—Black Numbers

A ROUND OF THE SHELL 500 c.c. CHAMPIONSHIP

HEAT 2
First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final
No. RIDER Town or Country c.c. MACHINE
2 DAVE CROXFORD Ruislip Gardens 496 Norton
4 PERCY TAIT Coventry 498 Metisse Triumph
7 BOB HEATH Walsall 499 B.S.A.
9 PAUL SMART Maidstone 496 J.F. Seeley
10 ALAN BARNETT Iver 496 Seeley
14 PETER WILLIAMS Andover 500 Arter Matchless
17 MALCOLM UPHILL Caerphilly 499 Norton
65 BARRY SHEENE London 360 Bultaco
Entrant—Frank Sheene, London
68 CARL WARD Leeds 499 Norton
16 DONALD MAY Farnborough 499 Petty Manx
25 BRIAN HUSSEY Welwyn 496 Seeley
Entrant—Keith Manning, Wokingham
29 ROBIN DUFFTY Windsor 499 Petty Norton
32 STANLEY WOODS Warrington 498 Kawasaki
Entrant—Brian Coope, Stafford
34 IVAN HACKMAN Stewartby ‘ 496 E.D. Seeley
38 ANTHONY JEFFERIES Shipley 490 Triumph
40 GARTH NEVELING London 500 Norton
43 DEREK BEST Bristol 499 Petty Norton
47 BRIAN ADAMS Cardiff 499 Norton
Entrant—Bill Stuart, Lydney
48 JOHN BARTON Grimsby 500 Triumph
Entrant—Peter Chapman, Guilsborough
50 MICHAEL COLLINS Crayford 498 Seeley
69 STAN HUDSON Rugby 500 Matchless
71 GORDON PANTALL Llanelli 496 Seeley
72 GRAHAM FISH Stockport 499 Norton
75 STEPHEN MILLARD Barking 496 Matchless
76 BRIAN SWALES Scarborough 499 Norton
78 DEREK PALMER Berkhamsted 496 Matchless
80 ROGER GREENWOOD Carshalton 499 Norton
62 RICHARD BROWNE Letchworth 499 Norton
RESULTS:
1st (£3) 2nd (£2) . 3rd (1) 4th
5th . 6th .. 7th . 8th
Oth {oene ot e 10th 11th 12th
Winner’'s Time 272 [=1:To HUR—G— S —— m.p.h
Fastest Lap Time......cne. Speed.......n. m.p.h
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RACE 14 START: 4.15 p.m. 15 LAPS
EVENT 5—FINAL
Solo motorcycles 125-1,000 c.c.
QUALIFIERS Laps 1 2 345517 89 10 M 12 13 14 15

RESULTS:
1st (£60) .. 2nd (£45) 3rd (£30) .. ... 4th (£15)
5th (£13) ... 6th (£10) 7th (£9) 8th (£8)
9th (£7) .. 10th (£6) ... 11th (£5) .. 12th (£4)
13th (£3) .. 14th (£2) 15th

Winner’s Tim

Fastest Lap.........oe.

RACE 15 START: 4.40 p.m.

EVENT ONE—ULTRA-LIGHTWEIGHT RACE
Solo motorcycles 100-125 c.c.
Black Plates—White Numbers

8 LAPS

Winner’s Time
Fastest Lap..........cccccc.

No. RIDER Town or Country c.c. MACHINE

155 TERRY GROTEFELD London 124 M.Z.
Entrant—Blain Racing, Worcester Park

65 BARRY SHEENE London 124 Sheene Bultaco
Entrant—Frank Sheene, London

21 DAVE BROWNING Cheltenham 125 Yamaha
Entrant—Jack Browning, Cheltenham

" 156 FRED LAUNCHBURY New Malden 125 Bultaco

Entrant—Raynes Park Motorcycles, London

157 RON HACKETT Coventry 124 Honda
Entrant—Tony Shipley, Coventry

116 CHARLES MORTIMER Shere 125 Villa
Entrant—Denbigh-Martyn Racing Team, London

159 MIKE LEWIS Harrow 125 Bultaco

90 GRANT GIBSON London 124 Maico

91 ANDREW MANSHIP Leicester 123 Padgett Yamaha
Entrant—Padgetts (Batley) Ltd.

67 DENNIS TROLLOPE Bristol 125 Desmo Ducati
Entrant—C. ]. Trollope, Bristol

68 CARL WARD Leeds 125 Maico

94 NICK MAYO London 124 Bultaco

118 BRIAN SMITH Northampton 125 Bultaco

121 AUSTIN HOCKLEY Nottingham 124 Granby Yamaha
Entrant—Granby Motors (llkeston) Ltd.

158 GRAHAM MILTON Spaldwick 125 Bultaco

160 DONALD WOLFINDALE Warley 124 Hadley

161 DAVE BEDLINGTON York 125 Maico

162 DAVID HODGKINSON Derby 124 Honda
Entrant—Palins Motors, Derby

163 LINDSAY PORTER Spalding 125 Honda
Entrant—Porters Motors (Spalding) Ltd.

164 JOHN MCNEIL Glasgow 125 Bultaco

165 CHARLES GARNER Nantwich 124 Yamaha
Entrant—Dugdale Motors, Chester

166 MAURICE PRICE Doncaster 124 Bultaco

167 JOHN HACKETT Coventry 124 Bultaco

168 SPENCER CRABBE St. Leonards-on- 124 Honda

Sea

169 REX CAUNT Leicester 125 Yamaha
Entrant—A. E. Milnes and Son, Leicester

170 MICHAEL SAMWAYS Southampton 124 Bultaco

171 JOHN LEWIS Harrow 125 Bultaco

172 KEITH TRUBSHAW Liverpool 125 Bultaco
Entrant—C.S.M.A. Racing ,Team, London
Reserves (In the order given below)

173 STEVAN KEMPSTER Stoke-on-Trent 124 M.Z.

136 GEORGE PLENDERLEITH Gorebridge 125 Honda

135 RALPH WATTS Stockport 124 Honda

138 I|AN DYSON Sutton 125 Bultaco

RESULTS:

1st (£50) .. 2nd (£30) .. 3rd (£20) ..o 4th (810) ...

5th (£8) 6th (£7) ... 1th (£6) 8th (£5)

9th (£4) . 10th (£3) .. 11th (£2) 12th (£1) .

13th R U1 {1 ] 15th




15 LAPS

RACE 16 START: 5.00 p.m.

EVENT FOUR—SENIOR FINAL
Solo motorcycles over 350 c.c. and not exceeding 1,000 c.c.
Yellow Plates—Black Numbers

A ROUND OF THE SHELL 500 c.c. CHAMPIONSHIP

QUALIFIERS Laps 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 910 11 12 13 14 15

RESULTS:
st (£60) i 2nd (£45) . 3rd (£30). ~i iy 4th (£15)
5th (£13) .. .. 6th (£10) 7th (£9) .. ... 8th (£8)
9th (£7) .. 10th (£6) 11th (£5) . . 12th (£4)
13th (€3) o i A4t ((E2) i 15th e
Winner's TIme:i ..l i s Speed...... eeniMLpih.
Fastest Lap......... Time i Speed..............mp.h.

RACE 17 START: 5.25 p.m. 8 LAPS
EVENT SIX—THREEWHEELERS FINAL
Black Plates—White Numbers
QUALIFIERS Laps 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
|
RESULTS:
1st (£60) ... 2nd (£45) ... rd (£30) . 4th (£15) ..
sthi . (E13) i 6th (£10) ... fth (29) s i gth (£8) g v S
9th (£7) 10th (£6) .. .. 1th (£5) A2th (Ed) v :
A3th (£3): iy TAt: (B2) s 0 I3 1 B e
Passengers: 1st £5. 2nd £5. 3rd £5.
Winner’'s Time............. Speed: o v nas m.p.h.
Fastest Lap......coo.e Times s Speed................mp.h.
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Lap Speed Table

MALLORY PARK FULL CIRCUIT 1.35 MILES
Min. Secs. | Speed || Min. Secs. | Speed || Min. Secs."| Speed || Min. Secs. | Speed
0 42.00 | 11571 o 51.00 95.29|| 1 00.00 81.00( 1 09.00 70.44

4220 | 115.16 51.20 94.92 00.20 80.73 09.20 70.23
42.40 | 114.62 51.40 94.55 00.40 80.46 09.40 70.03
4260 | 114.08 51.60 94.19 00.60 80.20 09.60 69.82
4280 | 113.55 51.80 | 93.82 00.80 79.93 09.80 69.63

0 43.00 |113.02| o 52.00 93.46(| 1 01.00 79.67 | 1 10.00 69.43
43.20 112.50 52.20 93.10 01.20 79.41 10.20 69.23
43.40 | 111.98 52.40 92.75 01.40 | 79.15 10.40 69.04
4360 | 111.46 52.60 92.39 01.60 78.90 10.60 68.84
43.80 | 110.95 52.80 92.04 01.80 78.64 10.80 68.64
44.00 110.45( 0 53.00 91.70(| 1 02.00 78391 1 11.00 68.45

0 4420 | 109.95 53.20 91.35 02.20 78.13 11.20 68.26
44.40 | 109.45 53.40 | 91.01 02.40 | 77.89 11.40 | 68.07
44.60 108.96 53.60 90.67 02.60 77.63 11.60 67.87
4480 | 108.48 53.80 90.23 02.80 77.39 11.80 67.69

; 0 5400 | 90.00|| 1 03.00 77.14|| 1 12.00 67.50

° ‘12'38 18?.25) 54.20 | 89.67 03.20 | 76.90 12.20 | 67.31
45.40 |107.05 54.40 89.34 03.40 76.66 12.40 67.13
45.60 | 106.58 5460 | 89.01 03.60. | 76.41 12,60 | 66.94
45.80 | 106.11 54.80 | 88.69 03.80 | 76.18 12.80 | 66.76

] 0 55.00 88.36 | 1 04.00 75.94|| 1 13.00 66.58

4 :g'gg 18?.?3 55.20 | 88.04 0420 | 75.70 1320 | 66.39
46.40 | 104.74 55.40 | 87.73 04.40 | 7547 13.40 | 66.21
46.60 |104.29 5560 | 87.41 04.60 | 75.23 13.60 | 66.03
46.80 | 103.85 55.80 87.10 04.80 75.00 13.80 65.85

] 0o 58.00 | 86.79( 1 05.00 7477 1 14.00 65.68

0. ATO. | 2620 | 86.48 0520 | 7454 1420 | 65.50
47.40 | 102.53 56.40 86.17 05.40 74.31 14.40 65.32
4780 | 102.10 56.60 85.87 05.60 74.09 14.60 65.15
47.80 | 101.67 56.80 85.57 05.80 73.88 14.80 64.97

= 101.25|| 0 57.00 85.26 (| 1 08.00 7364| 1 15.00 64.80

0 33_28 100.83 57.20 84.97 08.20 73.41 15.20 64.63
48.40 | 100.41 57.40 84.67 06.40 73.19 15.40 64.46
48.60 100.00 57.60 84.37 06.60 72.97 15.80 64.29
48.80 99.59 57.80 84.08 06.80 72.75 15.80 64.12

0 58.00 83.79|| 1 07.00 7254 1 16.00 63.95

J 3‘8'28 82;}2 58.20 | 83.50 07.20 | 72.32 16.20 63.78
49.40 | 98.38 58.40 | 83.22 07.40 | 72.11 16.40 63.61
4960 | 97.98 58.60 | 82.94 07.60 | 71.89 16.60 63.45
49.80 97.59 58.80 82.65 07.80 71.68 16.80 63.28

0 59.00 | 8237|| 1 08.00 7147 1 17.00 63.12

0 28:28 32;3‘1’ 59.20 | 82.10 08.20 | 71.26 1720 | 62.95
50.40 96.43 59.40 81.82 08.40 71.05 17.40 62.79
50.60 96.05 59.60 81.55 08.60 70.84 17.60 62.63
50.80 95.67 59.80 81.27 08.80 70.64 17.80 62.47
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MALLORY PARK 1970 FIXTURES

DATE EVENT ORGANISER EVENTS CHARGES
30 Mar. Championship Car Races BRSCC FL, F3, FF, T, PS 10/-A, 6/-C, 6/-S,
10/-P
5 April Scooter Trial LASCA Scooters No charge to public
19 April Championship Car Races BARC (F;I'-I" F100, T, PS, 10/-A 6/-C, 6/-P,
26 April BP Vintage Motor Cycle Race of the Year Vil;ta%eM;chUC All Classes 'IO/—A 4/-C, 6/-P,
an
3 May Championship Car Races BRSCC EL, F100, T, PS, ;OI—A 6/-C, 6/-P,
10 May *Clubman’s Car Races MCMRC FF, FC|00, T: ;g/—A 4/-C, 4/-P,
PS,
17 May WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFIER STOCK PROMOTA- STOCK CARS 10/-A, 4/-C
CAR RACES SPORT
24 May Carreras National Motor Cycle Races EMACU All Classes l?/-I;A, 4/--C, 6/-S,
25 May GUARDS HOLIDAY F5000 CAR RACES BRSCC F5000, FF, T, 'Ig;—A, 6/-C, 6/-S,
PS, GT. 10/-P
31 May Scooter Trial LASCA Scooters No charge to public
14 june CARRERAS POST TT INTERNATIONAL EMACU ALL CLASSES 12/-A, 4/-C, 10/-S,
MOTOR CYCLE RACES 10/-P
21 june Stock Car Races Promotasport Stock Cars and 10/-A, 4/-C
Hot Rods
28 June Championship Car Races BRSCC FL, FF, T, PS, GT ;g/—A, 6/-C, 6/-P,
5 July *Cliifbman's Car Races Mini-7

FL, FF, T, PS, C ;0/—A, 4/-C, 4/-P,

il F

12 July  Clubman’s Full Circuit Car Races Coventry FL, F100, T, PS, C 10/-A, 4/-C, 4/-P,
SF

WMC
19 July Clubman’s Motor Cycle Races EMACU All Classes 7/6A, 4/-C, 4/-P,
SF

26 July Championship Car Races BARC 2_3, F100, T, PS, 10/-A, 6/-C, 6/-P,
T SF
9 Aug. Clubman’s Full Circuit Car Races BRSCC FL, FF, T, PS, C 10/-A, 4/-C, 4/-P,
SF
15 Aug. WORLD CYCLING CHAMPIONSHIPS BCF RACING CYCLES To be announced
16 Aug. WORLD CYCLING CHAMPIONSHIPS BCF RACING CYCLES To be announced
23 Aug. Clubman’s Motor Cycle Races EMACU All Classes ;/:G—A, 4/-C, 4/-P,
31 Aug. Championship Car Races BRSCC FL, FF, T, PS l%;—;\, 6/-C, 6/-S,
10/~
5 Sept. National Feast of Lanterns Camping Club Caravans To be announced
6 Sept. National Feast of Lanterns Camping Club Caravans To be announced
13 Sept. Championship Car Races NSCC EI_.i_, FCF, T, PS, 10/-A, 6/-C, 6/-P,
s SF
19 Sept. Carreras 1,000 Guineas International Race of EMACU All Classes 5/-A, CF, Rovers
the Year Practice
20 Sept. CARRERAS 1,000 GUINEAS INTER- EMACU ALL CLASSES 12/-A, 6/-C, 10/-S,
NATIONAL RACE OF THE YEAR . 20/-P
27 Sept. Championship Car Races Mini-7 EL, F100, T, PS, ;g/—A, 6/-C, 6/-P,
4 Oct. *Clubman’s Car Races BARC FL, PSFF’C F100, 10/-A, 4/-C, 4/-P,
» PS, F
11 Oct. *Clubman’s Car Races BRSCC FL, FF, T, PS, C 10/-A, 4/-C, 4/-P,
18 Oct. Championship Car Races London MC Fls., FF, F100, T, 10/-A, 6/-C, 6/-P,
P SF
25 Oct. Scooter Trial LASCA Scooters No charge to public
1 Nov. Clubman’s Full Circuit Car Races BRSCC FL, FF, F100, 10/-A, 4/-C, 4/-P,
T, PS, C SF
8 Nov. Scooter Trial EA Midlands  Scooters No charge to public
27 Dec. Championship Car Races BRSCC FL, FF, F100, T, 10/-A, 6/-C, 6/-S,
Ps, C 10/-P

* on 1-Mile Clubman’s Circuit
KEY

Races: Fl—Formula One. F5000—Formula 5000. FL—Formule Libre. F3—Formula 3. F4—Formula 4. FV—
Formula V. FF—Formula Ford. Hist—Historic Racing Cars. S6—Group 6 Sports Prototype. S5, 6-2L—Group 4
Sports Cars up to 2 litres. GT—Special Grand Touring. F100—Formula F100 Sports Cars. PS—Production Sports.
C—Clubman’s Sports. T2—Group 2 Saloon. T—Saloon Cars (Club-Type). 750—750 Formula. Mono—Monoposto
Formula. 1200—Formula 1200.

Charges: A—Adults. C—Children. CF—Children Free. S—Covered Stands. OS—Open Seats or Stands. SF—Stands
Free. P—Paddock. SP—Stands and Paddock combined. ROVERS—Stands and Paddock Free.
ALL PARKING FREE
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Map of Mallory Park Race G

Lap Distance —1.35 miles

Short Circuit — 1 mile
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